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DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES 
Education Services 

Unified School District #2 

 
Regional Education Services 
 
 
Region   1 
Carol Malenfant, Education Consultant (203) 384-5434 (Bridgeport) or (203) 642-1830 (Norwalk)  carol.malenfant@ct.gov 
Matthew Nichols, Education Specialist (203) 384-5432 (Bridgeport) or (203) 899-1427 (Norwalk)  matthew.nichols@ct.gov 
Bridgeport Area Office (203) 384-5300   (Main Number) 
Norwalk Area Office (203) 899-1400 (Main Number) 
Fax Number:  (203) 384-5305   (Bridgeport Area Office) 
 
Region   2 
Rhea Tompkins, Education Consultant (203) 786-0587 (New Haven) or (203) 306-5331 (Milford)  rhea.tompkins@ct.gov 
Kathy Fenton, Education Specialist (203) 786-0657 (New Haven) or (203) 306-5331 (Milford)  kathy.fenton@ct.gov 
New Haven Area Office (203) 786-0500   (Main Number) 
Milford Area Office (203) 306-5300 (Main Number) 
Fax Number:  (203) 306-5607   (Milford Area Office) 
 
Region   3 
Kitty McCue, Education Consultant (860) 885-2465 (Norwich)  kitty.mccue@ct.gov 
Greg Gallinoto, Education Specialist (860) 638-2122 (Middletown)  gregory.gallinoto@ct.gov 
Middletown Area Office (860-638-2100) 
Norwich Area Office (860) 886-2641 
Norwich Office (Greg) (860-892-2954 (no voicemail) 
Willimantic Area Office (email only) 
Fax Number:  (860) 887-3683 (Norwich Area Office 3rd. flr.) 
 
Region   4 
Greg Lawrence, Education Consultant (860) 418-8184  gregory.lawrence@ct.gov 
Ann Denue, Education Specialist (860) 418-8181  ann.denue@ct.gov 
Hartford Area Office (860) 418-8000   (Main Number) 
Manchester Area Office (860) 533-3609  
Fax Number:  (860) 418-8326 (Hartford Area Office) 
 
Region   5 
Nachi Bhatt, Education Consultant, Waterbury Primary Office (direct line voicemail) (203) 759-7057 nachi.bhatt@ct.gov 
Barbara Aichelman, Education Specialist, Waterbury Primary Office (direct line voicemail) (203) 759-7035 
barbara.aichelman@ct.gov 
Danbury Area Office (203) 207-5100 (Main Number with Paging) 
Torrington Area Office (860) 496-5700 (Main Number with Paging) 
Fax Number:  (203) 465-7322 (Waterbury Area Office) 
 
Region   6 
Douglas Green, Education Consultant (860) 832-5305  doug.green@ct.gov 
Sarah Flythe, Education Specialist (860) 832-5211  sarah.flythe@ct.gov 
Meriden Area Office (203) 238-8400   (Main Number) 
New Britain Area Office (860) 832-5200   (Main Number) 
Fax Number:  (860) 832-5319 (New Britain Area Office) 
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